BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the matter of the Petition of

Docket No. U

Bonneville Power Administration for Declaratory Order Disclaiming Jurisdiction DOCUMENTS DECLARATION OF MARC R. GREENOUGH

MARC R. GREENOUGH declares as follows:

1. I am the attorney for Bonneville Power Administration ("Bonneville") in the above-captioned matter.

2. Attached as the following exhibits to this declaration are true and correct copies

of the proposed forms of the following documents:

<u>Exhibit</u>	Document
А	Construction Agency Agreement between Bonneville and Northwest Infrastructure Financing Corp. (the "SPE")
В	Lease Agreement between the SPE, as lessor, and Bonneville, as lessee
С	Indenture of Trust between the SPE and the Trustee
D	Petition of Bonneville to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission
Е	Request of Bonneville to the Securities and Exchange Commission

DOCSPNW1:39621.1

DOCUMENTS DECLARATION OF MARC R. GREENOUGH

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 719 Second Avenue, Suite 900 Seattle, Washington 98104 (206) 839-4365

Page 1

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Marc R. Greenough, WSBA No. 24427

Dated: January____, 2004

DOCSPNW1:39621.1

DOCUMENTS DECLARATION OF MARC R. GREENOUGH

EXHIBIT A

FORM OF CONSTRUCTION AGENCY AGREEMENT

DOCSPNW1:39621.1

DOCUMENTS DECLARATION OF MARC R. GREENOUGH

EXHIBIT B

FORM OF LEASE AGREEMENT

DOCSPNW1:39621.1

DOCUMENTS DECLARATION OF MARC R. GREENOUGH

EXHIBIT C

FORM OF INDENTURE OF TRUST

DOCSPNW1:39621.1

DOCUMENTS DECLARATION OF MARC R. GREENOUGH

EXHIBIT D

FORM OF BONNEVILLE PETITION TO FERC

DOCSPNW1:39621.1

DOCUMENTS DECLARATION OF MARC R. GREENOUGH

EXHIBIT E

FORM OF BONNEVILLE REQUEST TO SEC

DOCSPNW1:39621.1

DOCUMENTS DECLARATION OF MARC R. GREENOUGH